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Dear Parents/Guardians:

Your child has expressed an interest in playing for the Westbrook Wildcats grade 7&8 boys volleyball team. Mrs. Kondrat and I are excited to be working together with the boys focusing on such things as improving skills, fitness, and teamwork. For the next two weeks, practices will be held Wednesday mornings, players arriving at 7:00 a.m. & practice from 7:15 a.m. – 8:15 a.m., until the grade 6 volleyball is over (Nov. 2).  Our second practice will be on Thursday’s at lunch.  After Nov. 2, practices will be at lunch hours on Wednesday’s & Thursday’s.  If players make a commitment to the team please be aware of the following practice and tournament dates:
		
· Wednesday, October 24, 7:15 – 8:15 (arriving at 7 a.m.)
· Thursday, October 25 @ lunch (12:14 p.m. – 1:00 p.m.)
· Wednesday, October 31, 7:15 – 8:15 (arriving at 7 a.m.)
· Thursday, November 1 @ lunch (12:14 p.m. – 1:00 p.m.)
· Wednesday, November 7 @ lunch
· Thursday, November 8 @ lunch 
· Wednesday, November 14 @ lunch
· Thursday, November 15 at lunch
· Tournament 1: Friday, November 16 @ 3:00 p.m. Venue: TBA
· Wednesday, November 21 @ lunch
· Thursday, November 22 at lunch
· Tournament 2: Friday, November 23 @ 3:00 p.m. Venue: TBA
· Wednesday, November 28 @ lunch
· Thursday, November 29 at lunch
· Tournament 3: Friday, November 30 @ 3:00 p.m. Venue: TBA


The plug-in fees to cover the cost of the tournaments is $20.00 per player.  Mrs. Hooper will be collecting the forms and fees from all players.  School Cash is one form of payment, as well as cash or cheque (payable to Westbrook School).  Players and their families are responsible for arranging transportation to and from morning practices and tournament locations.

Thank you for reviewing this information. Student and parent code of conduct forms have already been completed with the start-up registration package so they do not need to be completed again.  Please return the permission slip below as soon as you can. If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact me: hhooper@rockyview.ab.ca or Mrs. Jona Kondrat: jkondrat@rockyview.ab.ca

________________________    __________	________________________    __________
	Player Signature                    Date                      Parent/Guardian Signature          Date

· School Cash Online Reference Number: ___________________
· Cash
· Cheque

Thanks,
Hana Hooper & Jona Kondrat 		
Grade 7/8 Boys Volleyball Coach		
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